other receivables,
are classified at
amortised cost under
IFRS9 and there have
been no changes in
measurement.

•	 The impairment of
financial assets applying
the expected credit
loss model. This affects
the Group’s trade
receivables measured
at amortised cost. For
contract assets arising
from IFRS 15 and trade
receivables, the Group
applies a simplified
model of recognising
expected credit losses
as these items do
not have a significant
financing component.

Because of these changes,
the new standard has been
applied by the Group with
presentational restatement
of the comparative period
consolidated statement
of profit or loss, the
consolidated statement
of comprehensive income
and the consolidated and
company statements of
changes in equity. No
adjustment was required
to the opening balance
of retained earnings at
1 April 2018.

28

6186_Nominet_R&A 2019 2_6 (AP) PRESS.indd   28 25/06/2019   14:08

The amounts impacted and the change in those amounts in the comparative period are shown
in the table below:

18 month period ended 31 March 2018
(comparative period)

As previously
reported

£000

Effect of
transition to

IFRS9
£000

As restated
£000

Profit for the period 19,083 (3,097) 15,986

Other comprehensive income 2,625 3,097 5,722

Total comprehensive income for the period 21,708 – 21,708

Group

As previously
reported

£000

Effect of
transition to

IFRS9
£000

As restated
£000

Balance brought forward 45,336 – 45,336

Profit for the period 19,083 (3,097) 15,986

Release of fair value gains on investments
held at fair value through OCI

– 3,097 3,097

Exchange differences on translating
foreign operations

10 – 10

Total comprehensive income for the period 64,429 – 64,429

Company

As previously
reported

£000

Effect of
transition to

IFRS9
£000

As restated
£000

Balance brought forward 45,320 – 45,320

Profit for the period 19,075 (3,097) 15,978

Release of fair value gains on investments
held at fair value through OCI

– 3,097 3,097

Total comprehensive income for the period 64,395 – 64,395

The tables below show the reclassification of the movement in retained earnings for the
comparative period:

Annual report and financial statements 29

6186_Nominet_R&A 2019 2_6 (AP) PRESS.indd   29 25/06/2019   14:08

Revenue recognition

Revenue represents fees
for .UK domain name
registration and renewal,
and other services,
excluding value added tax.
To determine whether
to recognise revenue,
the Group follows a
5-step process:

1. �Identifying the contract
with a customer

2. �Identifying the
performance obligations

3. �Determining the
transaction price

4. �Allocating the